Optoway                                                                     SPS-9380RW-CXX0G
***********************************************************************************************************************************************************************
***********************************************************************************************************************************************************************
OPTOWAY TECHNOLOGY INC.  No.38, Kuang Fu S. Road, Hu Kou, Hsin Chu Industrial Park, Hsin Chu, Taiwan 303
                                                         Tel: 886-3-5979798                       Fax: 886-3-5979737
                                   E-mail: sales@optoway.com.tw    http: // www.optoway.com.tw        1/1/2009  V2.0
1
SPS-9380RW-CXX0G / SPS-9380BRW-CXX0G / SPS-9380ARW-CXX0G       (RoHS Compliant)

of the module shall be terminated with an optical connector
or with a dust plug.
ORDER INFORMATION
P/No. Bit Rate
(Mb/s)
SONET
/SDH
Power
Budget (dB)
Wavelength
(nm)
Package Case
Temp.
(oC)
TX
Power
(dBm)
RX
Sens.
(dBm)
RoHS
Complian
t
SPS-9380RW-CXX0G Multirate*  > 28 CWDM* LC SFP with DMI 0 to 70 5 to 0 -28 Yes
SPS-9380BRW-CXX0G Multirate*  > 28 CWDM* LC SFP with DMI -5 to 85 5 to 0 -28 Yes
SPS-9380ARW-CXX0G Multirate*  > 28 CWDM* LC SFP with DMI -40 to 85 5 to 0 -28 Yes
Multirate*: 3.185Gb/s, 3.125Gb/s, 2.67 Gb/s / OC-48 / 2X FC / GbE / 1X FC / OC-12 / OC-3
CWDM* Wavelength (0 to 70oC)
Central
Wavelength
Min.
(nm)
Typ.
(nm)
Max.
(nm)
Clasp Color
Code
Central
Wavelength
Min.
(nm)
Typ.
(nm)
Max.
(nm)
Clasp Color
Code
-C270 1264.5 1270 1277.5 Light Purple -C450 1444.5 1450 1457.5 Yellow Orange
-C290 1284.5 1290 1297.5 Sky Blue -C470 1464.5 1470 1477.5 Gray
-C310 1304.5 1310 1317.5 Yellow Green -C490 1484.5 1490 1497.5 Violet
-C330 1324.5 1330 1337.5 Yellow Ocher -C510 1504.5 1510 1517.5 Blue
-C350 1344.5 1350 1357.5 Pink -C530 1524.5 1530 1537.5 Green
-C370 1364.5 1370 1377.5 Beige -C550 1544.5 1550 1557.5 Yellow
-C390 1384.5 1390 1397.5 White -C570 1564.5 1570 1577.5 Orange
-C410 1404.5 1410 1417.5 Silver -C590 1584.5 1590 1597.5 Red
-C430 1424.5 1430 1437.5 Black -C610 1604.5 1610 1617.5 Brown
CWDM*: 18 Wavelengths from 1270 nm to 1610 nm, each step 20 nm.
Optoway                                                                                              SPS-9380RW-CXX0
***********************************************************************************************************************************************************************
***********************************************************************************************************************************************************************
OPTOWAY TECHNOLOGY INC.  No.38, Kuang Fu S. Road, Hu Kou, Hsin Chu Industrial Park, Hsin Chu, Taiwan 303
                                                         Tel: 886-3-5979798                       Fax: 886-3-5979737